COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
Matthew G. Bevin TRANSPORTATION CABINET Greg Thomas
Governor Frankfort, Kentucky 40622 Secretary
www.transportation.ky.gov/

January 16, 2019

CALL NO. 346
CONTRACT ID NO. 192021
ADDENDUM # 1

Subject: PULASKI COUNTY, FDO5 100 0080 021-028
Letting January 25, 2019

(1)Revised - Permanent Traffic Data Acquisition Station Estimate
of Quantities Sheet - Page 44 of 95
(2)Revised - Proposal Bid Items - Page 95 of 95

Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-
Procurement/.

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500.

Sincerely,

Rachel Mills, P.E.
Director

Division of Construction Procurement

RM:mr
Enclosures

An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D
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PULASKI COUNTY Contract ID: 192021
FDO05 100 0080 021-028 Page 44 of 95

REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 1-16-19
Permanent Traffic Data Acquisition Station Revised April, 2018
Estimate Of Quantities

30PERMANENT TRAFFIC DATA ACQUISITION STATIONS

ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES
Bid Item Code Description Unit Quantity
2562 TEMPORARY SIGNS SQFT
2650 MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC LP SUM
2775 ARROW PANEL EACH
4791 CONDUIT % INCH LINFT
4793 CONDUIT 1 4 INCH LIN FT 30
4795 CONDUIT 2 INCH LINFT
4811 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE B EACH 2
4820 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING LINFT 20
4821 OPEN CUT ROADWAY LIN FT
4829 PIEZOELECTRIC SENSOR EACH 4
4830 LOOP WIRE LIN FT 800
4850 CABLE NO. 14/1 PAIR LIN FT
4871 POLE - 35 WOODEN EACH
4895 LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL LIN FT 220
4899 ELECTRICAL SERVICE EACH
20213EC INSTALL PAD MOUNT ENCLOSURE EACH
20359NN GALVANIZED STEEL CABINET EACH
20360ES818 WOOD POST EACH 2
20391NS835 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE A EACH
20392NS835 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE C EACH
20468EC ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX 10x8x4 EACH 2
21543EN BORE AND JACK CONDUIT LINFT
23206EC INSTALL CONTROLLER CABINET EACH




PULASKI COUNTY
FDO05 100 0080 021-028

192021

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date

Section: 0001 - MICROSURFACE

LINE
0010

0020

BID CODE
21652EN

24957EC

ALT DESCRIPTION

MICROSURFACING-LEVELING COURSE

MICROSURFACING-SURFACE COURSE -
TYPEB

Section: 0002 - THINLAY

LINE
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070

BID CODE
00190
00356
02676
02677
23307EC

ALT DESCRIPTION

LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22
ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
CL3 ASPH SURF NO.4B PG64-22

Section: 0003 - ROADWAY

LINE
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0200
0210
0220
0230

0235

BID CODE
02562
02650
02671
02696
02775
04793
04811
04820
04829
04830
04895
06510
06514
06574
06600
20360ES818

20468EC

ALT DESCRIPTION

TEMPORARY SIGNS

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS

ARROW PANEL

CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN

ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE B
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING
PIEZOELECTRIC SENSOR

LOOP WIRE

LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN

PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN

PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW
REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V
WOOD POST

ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX-10 X 8 X 4
(ADDED: 1-16-19)

Section: 0004 - DEMOBILIZATION

LINE
0240

BID CODE
02569

ALT DESCRIPTION

DEMOBILIZATION

1/16/19

QUANTITY
197,576.00

197,576.00

QUANTITY
350.00
87.00
1.00
40.00
8,150.00

QUANTITY
350.00
1.00
4.00
57,500.00
2.00
30.00
2.00
20.00
4.00
800.00
220.00
70,000.00
140,000.00
20.00
750.00
2.00

2.00

QUANTITY
1.00

SQYD

SQYD

TON
TON

LS
TON
TON

UNIT UNIT PRIC

SQFT
LS
EACH
LF
EACH
LF
EACH
LF
EACH
LF
LF
LF
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH

EACH

LS
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